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RUSHING
  Years Carries TYG YL NYG Avg
1. Gaston Green 1984-87 708 3,884 153 3,731 5.27
2. Freeman McNeil  1977-80 605 3,297 102 3,195 5.28
3. DeShaun Foster 1998-01 722 3,454 260 3,194 4.42
4. Karim Abdul-Jabbar 1992-95 608 3,341 159 3,182 5.23
5. Wendell Tyler 1973-76  526  3,240  59  3,181  6.04
6. Skip Hicks 1993-94, 96-97 638 3,373 233 3,140 4.92
7. Theotis Brown  1976-78  526  2,954  40  2,914  5.54
8.  Chris Markey 2004-07 579 2,882 149 2,733 4.72
9. Kevin Nelson  1980-83  574  2,687  104  2,583  4.50
10. Maurice Drew 2003-05 481 2,650 147 2,503 5.20

PASSING
  Years Att Comp TD Yds Pct
1. Cade McNown 1995-98 1,250 694 68 10,708 .555
2. Drew Olson 2002-05 1,148 664 67 8,532 .578
3. Tom Ramsey 1979-82 751 441 50 6,168 .587
4.  Cory Paus 1999-02 816 439 42 6,877 .538
5. Troy Aikman 1987-88 627 406 41 5,298 .648
6. Tommy Maddox 1990-91 670 391 33 5,363 .584
7. Wayne Cook 1991-94 612 352 34 4,723 .575
8. Dennis Dummit 1969-70 552 289 29 4,356 .524
9. Gary Beban 1965-67 465 243 23 4,087 .522
10. Matt Stevens 1983-86 431 231 16 2,931 .536
(based on completions)

TOTAL OFFENSE
  Years Plays Rush Pass Yds
1. Cade McNown 1995-98 1,563 577 10,708 11,285
2. Drew Olson 2002-05 1,347 -208 8,532 8,324
3. Cory Paus 1999-02 960 -427 6,877 6,450
4.  Tom Ramsey 1979-82 1,055 87 6,168 6,255
5. Tommy Maddox 1990-91 837 119 5,363 5,482
6. Gary Beban 1965-67 937 1,271 4,087 5,358
7. Troy Aikman 1987-88 784 -4 5,298 5,294
8. Wayne Cook 1991-94 746 -185 4,723 4,538
9. John Sciarra 1972-75 670 1,813 2,651 4,464
10. Dennis Dummit 1969-70 726 -59 4,356 4,297

RECEPTIONS
  Years No.   Yds Avg TD
1. Craig Bragg 2001-04 193 2,845 14.74 19
2. Kevin Jordan 1992-95 179 2,548 14.23 12
3. Danny Farmer 1996-99 159 3,020 18.99 19
4. J.J. Stokes 1991-94 154 2,469 16.03 28
5. Sean LaChapelle 1989-92 142 2,027 14.27 14
6. Brian Poli-Dixon 1997-01 139 2,127 15.30 20
7. Mike Sherrard 1982-85 128 1,965 15.35 10
8.  Marcedes Lewis 2002-05 126 1,571 12.47 21
9. Mike Farr 1986-89 124 1,497 12.07 2
10. Freddie Mitchell 1998-00 119 2,135 17.94 10

RECEIVING YARDS
  Years No.   Yds Avg TD
1. Danny Farmer 1996-99 159 3,020 18.99 19
2. Craig Bragg 2001-04 193 2,845 14.74 19
3. Kevin Jordan 1992-95 179 2,548 14.23 12
4. J.J. Stokes 1991-94 154 2,469 16.03 28
5. Freddie Mitchell 1998-00 119 2,135 17.94 10
6. Brian Poli-Dixon 1997-01 139 2,127 15.30 20
7. Jim McElroy 1994-97 101 2,029 20.09   14
8. Sean LaChapelle 1989-92 142 2,027 14.27 14
9. Willie Anderson 1984-87 105 2,023 19.27 14
10. Mike Sherrard 1982-85 128 1,965 15.35 10

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS
  Years Plays Rush Rec PR KOR Tot
1. Maurice Drew 2003-05 603 2,503 819 579 787 4,688
2.  Gaston Green 1984-87 752 3,731 281 - 271 4,283
3. Chris Markey 2004-07 688 2,733 645 57 790 4,225
4. Craig Bragg 2001-04 307 151 2,845 961 207 4,164
5. DeShaun Foster 1998-01 797 3,194 548 57 229 4,028
6. Theotis Brown 1976-78 594 2,914 301 - 729 3,944
7. Skip Hicks 1993-97 684 3,140 697 - - 3,837
8. Brian Brown 1987-90 560 2,099 294 - 1,416 3,809
8.  Freeman McNeil 1977-80 641 3,195 366 - - 3,561
10. K. Abdul-Jabbar 1992-95 648 3,182 340 - - 3,522

FIELD GOALS
  Years FGA FGM Lg
1. John Lee 1982-85 100 85 52 
2. Justin Medlock 2003-06 88 70 52
3. Bjorn Merten 1993-96 83 57 50
4. Alfredo Velasco 1986-89 65 51 53
5. Chris Griffi th 1999-02 59 42 49
6. Chris Sailer 1995-98 46 33 56
7. Peter Boermeester 1977-79 49 31 48
8. Louis Perez 1991-92 40 29 47
9.  Kai Forbath 2007- 30 25 54 
10. Norm Johnson 1978-81 34 24 49
10. Efren Herrera 1971-73 47 24 48

SCORING
  Years TD PAT FG Pts
1. John Lee 1982-85 0 135 85 390
2.  Justin Medlock 2003-06 0 147 70 357
3. Skip Hicks 1993-94, 96-97 55 0 0 330
4. Bjorn Merten 1993-96 0 130 57 301
5. Alfredo Velasco 1986-89 0 114 51 267
6. DeShaun Foster 1998-01 44 *1 0 266
7. Chris Griffi th 1999-02 0 136 42 262
8. Gaston Green 1984-87 40 *4 0 248
9. Maurice Drew 2003-05 39 0 0 234
10. Gary Beban 1965-67 35 *2 0 214
* — two-point conversions

PUNTING  
  Years No.   Yds Avg
1. Kirk Wilson 1956-58 77 3,432 44.60
2. Chris Kluwe 2001-04 154 6,624 43.01
3. Nate Fikse 1999-02 267 11,420 42.77
4. Zenon Andrusyshyn 1967-69 136 5,798 42.63
5. Harold Barkate 1985-88 128 5,392 42.13
6. Kevin Buenafe 1981-84 232 9,766 42.09
7. Chris Sailer 1995-98 241 10,120 41.99
8. Darren Schager 1990-94 221 9,274 41.96
9. Paul Cameron 1951-53 42 1,757 41.83
10. Aaron Perez 2005- 207 8,649 41.78

PUNT RETURNS
  Years No.   Yds Avg TD
1. Paul Guidry 1993-96 90 911 10.12 1
2. Craig Bragg 2001-04 87 961 11.05 2
3. Ron Carver 1969-71 79 606 7.67 0
4. Darryl Henley 1985-88 66 654 9.91 3
5. Lupe Sanchez 1979-83 53 415 7.83 0
6. Ernie Johnson 1946-49 46 632 13.78 0
6. Joe Sabol 1950-52 46 436 9.90 2
8. Kenny Easley 1977-80 45 454 10.09 0
9. Ricky Manning 1999-02 44 275 6.25 0
10. Severn Reece 1975-78 42 268 6.38 0

KICKOFF RETURNS
  Years No.   Yds Avg TD
1. Tab Perry 2000-02 67 1,476 22.03 0 
2. Brian Brown 1986-89 66 1,416 21.45 0 
3. Jim McElroy 1994-97 54 1,259 23.31 0
4. Wally Henry 1974-76 42 875 20.83 0
5. Jojo Townsell 1979-82 41 963 23.49 1
6. Ron Carver 1969-71 40 890 22.25 0
7. Shawn Wills 1988-91 39 841 21.56 0
8. Chris Markey 2004-07 36 790 21.94 0 
9. Matthew Slater 2004-07 34 986 29.00 3
10. Ricky Davis 1990-92 33 643 19.48 0

INTERCEPTIONS
  Years No.   Yds Avg TD
1. Kenny Easley 1977-80 19 186 9.79 1
2. Carlton Gray 1989-92 16 219 13.69 2
3. James Washington 1984-87 15 216 14.40 1
4. Eric Turner 1987-90 14 315 22.50 1
4. Marcus Turner 1985-88 14 246 17.57 3
4. Don Rogers 1980-83 14 157 11.21 1
7.  Ricky Manning 1999-02 13 245 18.85 0
7. Craig Rutledge 1983-86 13 240 18.46 2
7. Lupe Sanchez 1979-83 13 98 7.54 1
7. Bill Stits 1951-53 13 303 23.30 0
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TACKLES (1975-2007) 
  Years Tackles
1. Jerry Robinson 1975-78 468
2. Don Rogers 1980-83 405
3. Spencer Havner 2002-05 402
4. Kenny Easley 1977-80 374
5. Eric Turner 1987-90 369
6. James Washington 1984-87 347
7. Ken Norton 1984-87 339
8. Matt Darby 1988-91 332
9. Frank Stephens 1975-77 313
10. Craig Davis 1986-89 312

TACKLES FOR LOSS (1975-2007)
  Years No.
 1.  Carnell Lake 1985-88 45.5
 2. Dave Ball 2000-03 43.5
 3. Bruce Davis 2004-07 42.5 
 4. Spencer Havner 2002-05 42.0
 5. Robert Thomas 1998-01 41.0
 6. Terry Tumey 1984-87 39.0

 7. Donnie Edwards 1992-95 38.0
 7.  Irv Eatman 1979-82 38.0
 9. Jim Wahler 1985-88 37.0
10. Karl Morgan 1979-82 35.0
 10. Jamir Miller 1991-93 35.0

QUARTERBACK SACKS (1975-2007)
  Years No.
 1.  Dave Ball 2000-03 30.5
 2. Bruce Davis 2004-07 29.0 
 3. Eric Smith 1984-86, 88 26.5
 4. Carnell Lake 1985-88 25.5
 5. Terry Tumey 1984-87 25.0
 6. Jamir Miller 1991-93 23.5
 7. Donnie Edwards 1992-95 22.5
 8. Jim Wahler 1985-88 21.0
 9. Mark Walen 1982-85 20.0

RUSHING (1936-2007)
  Year Carries Yds Avg Cl
1. Karim Abdul-Jabbar 1995 296 1,571 5.3 Jr.
2. Gaston Green 1986 253 1,405 5.6 Jr.
3. Freeman McNeil 1979 271 1,396 5.2 Jr.
4. Wendell Tyler 1975 208 1,388 6.7 Jr.
5. Theotis Brown 1978 211 1,283 6.1 Sr.
6. Skip Hicks 1997 258 1,282 5.0 Sr.
7. Karim Abdul-Jabbar 1994 210 1,227 5.8 So.
8. Kevin Williams 1991 191 1,141 6.0 Jr.
9. Kermit Johnson 1973 150 1,129 7.5 Sr.
10. DeShaun Foster 2001 216 1,109 5.1 Sr.

PASSING (1937-2007)
  Year Att Comp Yds Pct TD Cl
1. Drew Olson 2005 378 242 3,198 .640 34 Sr.
2. Troy Aikman 1988 354 228 2,771 .644 24 Sr.
3. Tommy Maddox 1991 343 209 2,681 .609 16 So.
4. Tom Ramsey 1982 336 209 2,986 .622 21 Sr.
5. Cade McNown 1998 357 207 3,470 .580 25 Sr.
6. Drew Olson 2004 341 196 2,565 .575 20 Jr.
7. Cade McNown 1997 312 189 3,116 .606 24 Jr.
8. Rick Neuheisel 1983 267 185 2,245 .693 13 Sr.
9. Tommy Maddox 1990 327 182 2,682 .557 17 Fr.R
10. Wayne Cook 1994 302 179 2,501 .593 15 Sr.
(based on completions)

TOTAL OFFENSE (1937-2007)
      Tot

  Year Plays Rush Pass Yds Cl
1. Cade McNown 1998 432 182 3,470 3,652 Sr.
2. Drew Olson 2005 428 -48 3,198 3,150 Sr.
3. Cade McNown 1997 391 26 3,116 3,142 Jr.
4. Tom Ramsey 1982 470 138 2,986 3,124 Sr.
5. Troy Aikman 1988 432 83 2,771 2,854 Sr.
6. Tommy Maddox 1990 417 148 2,682 2,830 Fr.R
7. Drew Olson 2004 394 106 2,565 2,671 Jr.
8. Tommy Maddox 1991 420 -29 2,681 2,652 So.
9. Cade McNown 1996 424 58 2,424 2,482 So.
10. Troy Aikman 1987 352 -87 2,527 2,440 Jr.

RECEPTIONS (1938-2007)
  Year No.   Yds Avg TD Cl
1. J.J. Stokes 1993 82 1,181 14.4 17 Jr.
2. Freddie Mitchell 2000 77 1,494 19.4 9 Jr.
3. Craig Bragg 2003 73 1,065 14.6 5 Jr.
3. Kevin Jordan 1994 73 1,228 16.8 7 Jr.
3. Sean LaChapelle 1991 73 1,056 14.5 11 Jr.
6. Mike Farr 1988 66 700 10.6 0 Jr.
7. Marcedes Lewis 2005 58 741 12.8 10 Sr.
7. Danny Farmer 1998 58 1,274 22.0 9 Jr.
9. Craig Bragg 2002 55 889 16.2 8 So.
10. Brian Poli-Dixon 2000 53 750 14.2 5 Jr.

RECEIVING YARDS (1938-2007)
  Year No.   Yds Avg TD Cl
1. Freddie Mitchell 2000 77 1,494 19.4 9 Jr.
2. Danny Farmer 1998 58 1,274 22.0 9 Jr.
3. Kevin Jordan 1994 73 1,228 16.8 7 Jr.
4. J.J. Stokes 1993 82 1,181 14.4 17 Jr.
5. Craig Bragg 2003 73 1,065 14.6 5 Jr.
6. Sean LaChapelle 1991 73 1,056 14.5 11 Jr.
7. Jim McElroy 1997 47 988 21.0 10 Sr.
8. Willie Anderson 1987 48 903 18.8 6 Sr.
9. Craig Bragg 2002 55 889 16.2 8 So.
10. Brandon Breazell 2007 51 810 15.9 4 Sr.

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS (1938-2007)
         Tot  
  Year Rush   Rec KOR PR Yds Cl
1. Maurice Drew 2005 914 453 69 427 1,863 Jr.
2. Theotis Brown 1978 1,283 74 447 0 1,804 Sr.
3. Karim Abdul-Jabbar 1995 1,571 188 0 0 1,759 Jr.
4. Skip Hicks 1997 1,282 389 0 0 1,671 Sr.
5. Maurice Drew 2004 1,007 262 185 152 1,606 So.
6. Freeman McNeil 1979 1,396 140 0 0 1,536 Jr.
7. Freddie Mitchell 2000 -1 1,494 0 0 1,493 Jr.
8. Gaston Green 1986 1,405 70 0 0 1,475 Jr.
9. Kermit Johnson 1973 1,129 0 317 0 1,446 Sr.
10. Theotis Brown 1976 1,092 92 223 0 1,407 So.

PUNTING (1938-2007)
  Year No.   Yds Avg Cl

1. Kirk Wilson 1956 30 1,479 49.30 So.
2. Art Steffan 1948 17 779 45.82 Sr.
3. Kirk Maggio 1989 45 2,036 45.24 Sr.
4. Nate Fikse 2001 53 2,342 44.19 Jr.
4. Darren Schager 1994 53 2,342 44.19 Sr.
6. Zenon Andrusyshyn 1967 34 1,502 44.17 So.
7. Frank Corral 1976 44 1,939 44.07 Jr.
8.   Chris Kluwe 2004 61 2,647 43.39 Sr.
9. Bruce Barnes 1972 48 2,080 43.33 Sr.
10. Nate Fikse 2000 75 3,246 43.28 So.
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FIELD GOALS (1942-2007)
  Year FGA FGM Pct Cl
1. John Lee 1984 36 32 .889 Jr.
2. Justin Medlock 2006 32 28 .875 Sr.
3. Kai Forbath 2007 30 25 .833 Fr.R
4. John Lee 1985 25 22 .880 Sr.
5. Bjorn Merten 1993 26 21 .808 Fr.R
6. Chris Sailer 1997 25 20 .800 Jr.
6. Alfredo Velasco 1987 24 20 .833 So.
8. Alfredo Velasco 1988 19 17 .895 Jr.
9. David Franey 1986 21 16 .762 Sr.
9. John Lee 1983 20 16 .800 So.

SCORING (1942-2007)
  Year TD PAT FG Pts Cl
1. Skip Hicks 1997 26 0 0 156 Sr.
2. Maurice Drew 2005 20 0 0 120 Jr.
2. Skip Hicks 1996 20 0 0 120 Jr.
4. John Lee 1984 0 21 32 117 Jr.
5. Justin Medlock 2006 0 29 28 113 Sr.
6. Chris Sailer 1997 0 52 19 109 Jr.
7. Alfredo Velasco 1987 0 48 20 108 So. 
8. Kai Forbath 2007 0 30 25 105 Fr.R
8. John Lee 1985 0 39 22 105 Sr.
10. Chris Sailer 1998 0 62 14 104 Sr.

TOUCHDOWNS (1940-2007)
  Year No. Cl
1. Skip Hicks 1997 26 Sr.
2. Maurice Drew 2005 20 Jr.
2. Skip Hicks 1996 20 Jr.
4. J.J. Stokes 1993 17 Jr.
4. Gaston Green 1986 17 Jr.
6. Kermit Johnson 1973 16 Sr.
7. John Sciarra 1975 14 Sr.
7. Gary Beban 1965 14 So.
9. DeShaun Foster 2001 13 Sr.
9. DeShaun Foster 2000 13 Jr.
9. Jermaine Lewis 1998 13 So.
9. Karim Abdul-Jabbar 1995 13 Jr.
9. Theotis Brown 1976 13 So.
9. Paul Cameron 1953 13 Sr.
9. Joe Fleming 1926 13 So.

PUNT RETURNS (1940-2007)
  Year No.   Yds Avg Cl
 1. Craig Bragg 2003 38 302 7.9 Jr.
 2.  Ron Carver 1969 33 292 8.9 So.
 3. Terrence Austin 2007 31 311 10.0 So.
 4.  Tim McAteer 1965 30 200 6.7 Jr.
 5. Paul Guidry 1993 29 303 10.4 Fr.R
 6.  Lupe Sanchez 1982 28 226 8.1 Jr.
 7.  Kenny Easley 1979 27 336 12.4 Jr.
 8. Paul Guidry 1995 25 377 15.1 Jr.
 8.  Ron Carver 1971 25 190 7.6 Sr.
10. Tyler Ebell 2002 24 273 11.4 Fr.R
10.  Darryl Henley 1987 24 270 11.3 Jr. 
10.  Severn Reece 1976 24 188 7.8 So.

KICKOFF RETURNS (1940-2007)
  Year No.   Yds Avg Cl
1. Matthew Slater 2007 34 986 29.0 Sr.
 2. Tab Perry 2000 29 598 20.6 Fr.
 3. Tab Perry 2002 25 626 25.0 Jr.
 4. Jim McElroy 1995 24 595 24.8 So.
5.  Brian Brown 1990 22 456 20.7 Sr.
 5.  Brian Brown 1989 22 465 21.1 Jr.
 5.  Darryl Henley 1986 22 488 22.2 So.
 5. Wally Henry 1975 22 489 22.2 Jr.
 9.  Ron Carver 1970 21 434 20.7 Jr.
10. Maurice Drew 2003 20 533 26.6 Fr.
10  Wally Henry 1976 20 386 19.3 Sr.
10  Tim McAteer 1964 20 388 19.4 So.

TACKLES (1975-2007)
  Year No. Cl
 1.  Jerry Robinson 1978 161 Sr.
 2.  Jerry Robinson 1976 159 So.
 3.  Jerry Robinson 1977 147 Jr.
 4.  Craig Davis 1989 143 Sr.
 4.  Don Rogers 1983 143 Sr.
 6.  Eric Turner 1989 141 Jr.
 7.  Frank Stephens 1977 136 Sr.
 8. Brandon Chillar 2003 133 Sr.
 8.  Don Rogers 1981 133 So.
10.  Spencer Havner 2004 125 Jr.
10.  Ken Norton 1987 125 Sr. 

TACKLES FOR LOSS (1975-2007)
  Year No. Cl
 1.  Robert Thomas 2001 26.0 Sr.
 2. Marvcus Patton 1989 22.0 Sr.
 3. Donnie Edwards 1994 21.0 Jr.
4. Dave Ball 2003 20.5 Sr.
 5. Justin Hickman 2006 19.0 Sr.
 5.  Carnell Lake 1987 19.0 Jr.
 7. Jamir Miller 1993 18.0 Jr.
 7.  Irv Eatman 1980 18.0 So.
 9. Bruce Davis 2006 17.5 Jr.
10. Bruce Davis 2007 15.5 Sr.

INTERCEPTIONS (1942-2007)
  Year No.   Yds Avg Cl
 1.  Carlton Gray 1991 11 132 12.0 Jr.
 2.  Bob Stiles 1965 9 125 13.9 Jr.
 3.  Bill Stits 1952 8 235 29.4 Jr.
 4.  Marvin Goodwin 1993 7 136 19.4 Jr.
 4.  Don Rogers 1983 7 81 11.6 Sr.
 4.  Kenny Easley 1978 7 71 10.1 So.
 4.  Bob Waterfi eld 1942 7 96 13.8 So.
 8. Larry Atkins 1997 6 154 25.7 Jr.
 8.  Craig Rutledge 1986 6 104 17.3 Sr.
 8.  Tom Sullivan 1981 6 28 4.7 Jr.
 8.  Kenny Easley 1977 6 33 5.5 Fr.
 8.  John Nanoski 1973 6 106 17.7 Jr.
 8.  Jimmy Allen 1972 6 42 7.0 Jr.
 8.  Ron Carver 1969 6 97 16.2 So.
 8.  Sandy Green 1967 6 51 8.5 Sr.
 8.  Milt Davis 1952 6 83 13.8 Jr.
 8.  Ernie Johnson 1946 6 58 9.7 Fr.
 8. Ben Reiges 1946 6 — — Jr.

QUARTERBACK SACKS (1975-2007)
   Year No. Cl
 1. Dave Ball 2003 16.5 Sr.
 2.  Carnell Lake 1987 13 Jr.
 3. Bruce Davis 2006 12.5 Jr.
 3. Justin Hickman 2006 12.5 Sr.
 3. Donnie Edwards 1994 12.5 Jr.
 3. Jamir Miller 1993 12.5 Jr.
 7. Bruce Davis 2007 12 Sr.
 8. Dave Ball 2002 11 Jr.
 8.  Marvcus Patton 1989 11 Sr.
 8.  Eric Smith 1986 11 Jr.

RUSHING ATTEMPTS (1936-2007)
  Year No. Cl
 1.  Karim Abdul-Jabbar 1995 296 Jr.
 2.  Freeman McNeil 1979 271 Jr.
 3. DeShaun Foster 2000 269 Jr.
 4. Skip Hicks 1997 258 Sr.
 5.  Gaston Green 1986 253 Jr.
 6. Tyler Ebell 2002 234 Fr.R
 7. Chris Markey 2006 227 Jr.
 8. Skip Hicks 1996 224 Jr.
 9. DeShaun Foster 2001 216 Sr.
10.  Theotis Brown 1978 211 Sr.
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